12/984910 Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks 05-16-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 03/01) 103503206 To the honorable Commissioner of F .ed original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: KANAGAE, Hidekazu **NOK Corporation** Street Address: 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku Street Address: City: Tokyo State/Country: Postal Code: Japan 1058585 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Assignment Other: Security Agreement **Execution Date:** 04252008 Merger 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 04252008 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC **Enclosed** 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P72609US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/16/2008 NTANA1 89888886 12884918 8. Statement and Signature: 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Holman 22,769 May 13, 2008 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

JCH 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 020967 FRAME: 0341

"AP" 9 POET TOTAL 13 MAY 2008

	U	MINED :	SIAIES OF A	Merica - Assi	GNMENT A	广 位并 出 藏 燕	
1-5)	Insort <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Hidekazu KA	NAGAE			
		(2)				Marie Communication of the company of the company of the communication of the company of the com	
		(3)				questions in the state of the same filmen	-
		(4)					
		(5)					and
		D	aid to each af the un	if the sum of one dollar designed, the receipt a assigns, bansfers and s	nd sulficiency of which	d and valuable consideral are hereby asknowledged	ions , the
6)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignae	(6)	-	PORATION			
7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	ຕົ	12-15, Shib	adaimon I-chome,	Minato-ku, Tok	yo 1058585 Japan	
(0)	insert Logal Enlity and Siale or	(8) a	COTPO		of .	Japan	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or cilizen of Jepen)		horelnafter designal amilories, depondon	ec ha the Assignee) the cles and possessions, t	entire dont, the and in	tornet for the Linters States	s, ito
(9)	insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of	/0\	SEALING				
	Foreign Application Number		سعان والمحود الاستهام المناورة والمناورة الم				
// A\	insert <u>Data</u> of signing of Application, or thing data and Sarial No., If known					patent in the United States	
(10)				ing boen executed/filed		Cond assig	ned
Jaited and he will not be right to 20004.	continuing or divisional application ich interference. 3) The undersigned agree(a) to one of the international Union for the statement of the undersigned agree(a) to 5) The undersigned hereby autions resulting from this application and control that he has (they it is executed any agreement in contide to sun for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gratter by the power to insort on this assign, the power to insort on this assign. States Patent and Trademark Office.	execute all protection of perform all horize(s) and on any control full right horewith. In a lo Assign, and on the law and a lo for the control full right horewith.	papers and docum if industrial Propers if industrial Propers affirmative acts whi de requeal(s) the Co milinating or divisions that to convey the er mee eli claims and co la acts of past and of milinar identification in ideation of this decu	emm and perform any ary or almilor agreements. Ich may be necessary to ministrations thereof to althe interest herein assistant for infinguistic interest herein assistant for infinguistic infingement. Holman PLLC, 400 Semilat may be necessar, ment.	et which may be necessal and Trademonics to but and Trademonics to but in said Assigned, and that he has gened, and that he has gement of the patent rip wenth Sireet, N.W., Wy or desirable in order	sary in connection with circular vitted States patent to up any and all Lotters Pat Appliance of the entire interior have) not executed, thus was igned herein, inclusively in the capture.	alms the tonic rest, and
Date	AMI 25, 2008 Na	me of Inve	ntor Hide	kazu KANAGAE	1 Hillekan	Harefre . (SE	EAL)
Dalo	7-,	ima of Inve		Abaq tawo	/ig	nature	EAL)
Ozlo		me of lave		typed name	. cig	פרועוכי	•
	NG.	we or myel		lyped namo	sig	natura (SE	AL)
Dalo	Na	me of inve	ntor	·		(SE	AL)
Dalo	Na	uno of lave	ntor	typod namo) slg	enulan	=01.
-				typed name -		naluro	EVF)
╗ϗ	This assignment chould preferal to the inventor(s) the inventor(s) delicated and arrest and a separate sheet.	piy be signe	e delive a United by Wilnessed by at least Wilness	States Consul If staned:	abroad, or a Notary Po Ign hero:	ibite if domestically signed	1. V

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copylna without deletions permitted)

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/13/2008 REEL: 020967 FRAME: 0342